execute a renewal of the lease to the City of the first floor of premises No. 6 North 
Fairview Avenue, Rockaway Beach, Borough of Queens, for use of the Department 
of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, for a period of one year from July 1, 1916, 
at an annual rental of two hundred and seventy-five dollars ($275), payable quar-
terly; the lessor to pay taxes and water rates, furnish heat and janitor service and 
make outside repairs; the lessee to furnish light and make such inside repairs as it 
may deem necessary, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as contained in

[...]

Francis, deceased 	 
Kate Miles, Administratrix of Estate of William Miles 	  
Vincent Astor 	  

$1,345 07 
Resolved, That a warrant, payable from the Sinking Fund for the Payment of 

the Interest on the City Debt, be drawn in favor of the Chamberlain in the sum of 
One thousand three hundred forty-five and 7/100 Dollars ($1,345.07), for deposit 
in the City Treasury to the credit of "Croton Water Rent Refunding Account" for 
refunding of erroneous and over-payments of Croton Water Rents, as per state-
ment submitted. 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted.

[...]

York Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby authorize 
a release to Henry L. Brittain, of No. 136 Coleridge Street, Borough of Brooklyn, 
of the interest of the City of New York in and to the property hereinabove in this 
resolution bounded and described, in consideration of the sum of One hundred and 
one dollars ($101), plus the additional charge of Twelve dollars and fifty cents 
($12.50) for the preparation of the necessary papers. 

The release to contain the following terms and conditions: 
That the grantee waives any and all claim for damages arising out of the closing